

(  
SLP(Crl.)No. 5193 OF 2003

Item No.3

Court No.2

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 5193/03

(From the judgment and order dated 16.9.03 in Crl.A. No. 714/95  
of the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

Raj Kumar

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

State by Inspector of Police Tamil Nadu

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for bail and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
(for Final Disposal)

Date : 07/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For petitioner (s) :Mr. ATM Ranga Ramanujam,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Sooriya Kumaren,Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For respondent/ (s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted. The appeal is allowed. If the appellant has undergone four years imprisonment, he shall be set at liberty forthwith.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)  
PS to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.