

\226

CrI.A.No. 1438 OF 2004
ITEM No.3

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.MP No. 13320/04 In Criminal Appeal No. 1438/2004

RAJ KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(For modification of order dated 7.12.04 and office report)

Date : 04/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr.ATM Ranga ramanujam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. s. Sooriya Kumaran,Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This CrI.MP has become infructuous in view of the fact that the appellant has since been released.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master